MAINEHOUSING NOTICE

Program:	Federal Lead Program and State Lead Program	MHN #	2020-013
Issued by:	MaineHousing, Energy and Housing Services	Effective Date:	12/18/2020

This MaineHousing Notice is being issued to notify CAAs that a revised Lead Guide and program forms have been posted to the Portal.

1. Lead Guide (revised 12/18/2020)

MaineHousing Authority

Reference: CAA Portal; Lead Guide

A revised Lead Guide has been posted to the CAA Portal. Revisions include guidance regarding the completion of form bundles Section B(1)(C) as well as formatting and typographical corrections.

2. Program Forms (revised 12/18/2020)

Reference: CAA Portal

All Lead Program forms and bundles have been revised and posted to the CAA portal with an effective date of 12/18/2020 for immediate use.

Notice Contact

Kim Ferenc, Manager of Housing and Weatherization 207-626-4684 kferenc@mainehousing.org